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REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratorv ID #: 124323 Account #: 29048
Reference: Charles Langmead Company: CASH ACCOUNT
Location: 12640 Triadelphia Road Requested By: Charles Langmead

Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: COMBINED Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 8/21/2018 1100 Site: First Floor Bathroom Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/21/2018 1517 Treatment: Neutralizer/Softener
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 73
Collected By: G. Lana 3799GL Well #: *x
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 8/22/2018 /1130 /RER
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 8/22/2018 /1130 / RER
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NOTES
1 ** 2 Wells HO-94-4040 (OLD) -- HO-17-0285 (NEW)
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
4 ND:None Detected
5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
6 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

Reason for Test : Client's Information

Date Reported: 8/22/2018

MD State Certification # 133













HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.

Company Name: RobertL. Feezer Co. Telephone #:. 410-781-4655
Address: 6321 Bamett Avenue
Sykesville, MD 21784

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): Russel C. George License# Pl0148

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: MR & MRS CHARLES LANGMEAD Telephone #: 410-375-1767

Subdivision: Lot#: __ Well Tag #: HO -

Site Address: 12640 TRIADELPHIA ROAD - dl nes v
Ellicott City, MD 21042

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit

Make: GOULDS Make: Boshart Two piece watertight cap: _Yes

Model #: 5GS15412 Model#: P-100-8S Screened, vented well cap:

Pump Capacity 5 GPM Depth: 42" (36”min)  Cap secured to casing: _Yes

Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC approved: Yes  Conduit min 187 B.G.:_Yes

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:_Yes

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing NA

Piping to house House Connection
Type: Poly PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:_Yes
PSI: 200 (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(5’” minimum from foundation): 1

Depth of supply line: __ 42° (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly: Yes

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

C. George 6/26/18
Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: G /16 /14 Date Insp. Approved:__ & {16 /12 Inspector: S§C

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36” below grade _ "

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely [V

Elec. conduit extends at least 18” below grade/attached to cap properly _ y Conn, P\,e efore

Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing RV thaal ches k vedve
A L Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade V4

Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection V4

Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter W

\egve extends
Yo Gdemiatk










HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.

Company Name: Cegzev Telephone #:
Address:
(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:
Name (Print): License#

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing agency.

Name of Property Owner: Telephone #:

Subdivision: Lot #: Well Tag#: HO - 7 - 038G
Site Address: \tgve Tn ndelplya Rd.

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap:

Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:

Pump Capacity GPM Depth: (36”min)  Cap secured to casing:

Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC approved: _ Conduit min 18” B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used—- Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing

Piping to house House Connection

Type: PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:
PSI: (160 psi min) Length of sleeve(5’ minimum from foundation):

Depth of supply line: (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Health Department Use Only — Not to be completed by Installer

Date Insp. Requested: %/ "%/1#: _ DateInsp. Approved:___{+/:7 >  Inspector: ¢
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter watertlght & water supply line at least 36” below grade \4
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely v Savmple  cfeo ¢

1 Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly dud check vepec
I & LA

b Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing N
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade v
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 4
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter v
fleove
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5 = Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

June 26, 2018

Homeowner
12640 Triadelphia Road
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: Replacement Well Sampling
12640 Triadelphia Road
#HO-17-0285

Dear Homeowner,

According to our records, your replacement well has been connected to the dwelling.
We request that you contact the Community Hygiene Program at (410) 313-1773 to schedule
initial water sampling for the above referenced replacement well, as required by the Maryland
Well Construction Regulation (COMAR 26.04.04). This sampling includes testing for
bacterta, nitrates, turbidity, and sand. In addition, based on the well’s proximity to the road,
we would also like to collet sodium, chloride, and total dissolved solids samples. There is
currently no charge for the sampling and it is to your benefit to have it tested.

Sampling of the new well should be collected from the ptimary indoor drinking tap,
but if suitable scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap to
complete your sampling obligation. However, the potential for unsuccessful sample results
mncreases when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside envitonment.

The existing well on the property (HHO-73-1793) must be abandoned and sealed by
a licensed well duller as per COMAR 26.04.04.34. A well not in use can contribute to
pollution of groundwater and pose a risk to people drinking water in the area.
Documentation should be submitted by the driller the Health Department.

Feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,
Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.

Howard County Health Department
SCollinst@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

Cc: Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Collins, Sarah

From: Callins, Sarah

Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2018 9:04 AM
To: ‘Charles Langmead'

Subject: RE: New Wells-12640 Triadelphia Rd
Hi Charles,

Thank you for your email. | spoke with my supervisor regarding the number of dry holes and low-yielding wells on your
property, and he is fine if the new well drilled in the backyard is converted to a standby well for the foreseeable future.
This means that there won't be any deadline to decide what to do (vs. the test well option that | mentioned). It will be
your responsibility to make sure that the cap remains secure to keep out potential contamination. | had told you
yesterday that we try and avoid situations where a well does not have stagnant water for extended periods of time, but
in this case where water is limited on the lot it's better to have a potential backup supply for the future.

| contacted Fogle's yesterday regarding the missing well tag on the well in the backyard and they will get it on there
soon.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Sarah

From: Charles Langmead [mailto:ctl81@verizon.net]
Sent: Wednesday, june 27, 2018 8:27 AM

To: Collins, Sarah

Subject: New Wells-12640 Triadelphia Rd

Good Morning Sarah.

Thank you for all your good information regarding our new wells.

As you know we contracted Fogle’s to find a higher yielding water supply and after two deep wells (800 & 700 ft) in the
front and back yard, have only come up with a .3 gal. per min. option.

We have elected to connect the new front weli in addition to our existing well for as much supply as possible.

It is my desire to maintain the back well open as a future option in the event that the current plan does not solve our
supply problem.

Please let me know if we can consider it a test well for at least 180 days.

Thank you for your consideration and advice.

Chuck & Mary Langmead

12640 Triadelphia Rd.

21042

410-404-7098




Collins, Sarah

From: Charles Langmead <ctI81@verizon.net>
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2018 8:27 AM

To: Collins, Sarah

Subject: New Wells-12640 Triadelphia Rd

Good Morning Sarah.

Thank you for all your good information regarding our new wells.

As you know we contracted Fogle’s to find a higher yielding water supply and after two deep wells (800 & 700 ft) in the
front and back yard, have only come up with a .3 gal. per min. option.

We have elected to connect the new front well in addition to our existing well for as much supply as possible.

It is my desire to maintain the back well open as a future option in the event that the current plan does not solve our
supply problem.

Please let me know if we can consider it a test well for at least 180 days.

Thank you for your consideration and advice.

Chuck & Mary Langmead

12640 Triadelphia Rd.

21042

410-404-7098




FILE INQUIRY NOTES

DATE RESULTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE
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